

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5143/2011

STATE OF BIHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADAN MISHRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5145 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5146 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9700 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9701 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 22/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ramita Guha, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prashant Jha, Adv.

Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Roy, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Chandra Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner in all SLPs says

that they have to delete some of the respondents considering
the change in their status. However, she confirms that even
thereafter at least respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.9700/2011 is
yet unserved.

Item No.75

-2-

Learned counsel for the petitioner has to file
appropriate application for deleting concerned respondent. If
they do not want to delete him, there will be a fresh notice
upon all the unserved respondents.

As last chance, petitioner has to confirm service
upon them before 21.9.2011.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till
then.

However, it has been pointed out that the connected SLP(C) No.17697/2011 is dismissed on 4.7.2011 having similar ground and therefore, this group of petitions can be decided accordingly.

Registry has to verify the connected SLP and shall take appropriate steps for listing the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

There is an interim stay in favour of the petitioner. Therefore, in absence of action being taken on or before 5.8.2011, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd