

\210

ITEM NO.99

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9700/2011

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MD.NAZIM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 31/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aman Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioners prays for Dasti service in respect of
Respondent No. 1, which is permitted.

|(Jayant Kumar Arora)
|Sr. P.A.

| |(Neelam Arora)
| |Court Master

|

|