

*

ITEM NO.9

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5143/2011

STATE OF BIHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADAN MISHRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5145 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5146 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9700 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9701 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 21/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Aman Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Devender Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.

Mr A.K.Roy, Adv.

Mr.Dinesh Chandra Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.5143,5145,5146 OF 2011

In all these matters, counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no.1 has come on record.

Remaining respondents have been deleted as per order of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 9.7.2012.

-2-

Item No.9

SLP(C) NO.9700/2011

Respondent no.1 in person has forwarded letter requesting for providing legal aid to him as his financial position is not sound. Registry to take necessary steps.

Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are already deleted as per order of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 9.7.2012.

Necessary report be filed by 16.4.2013.

SLP(C) NO.9701/2011

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1 already filed on record.

Respondent No.2 has been deleted as per order of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 9.7.2012.

| (M. A. SAYEED) |
| REGISTRAR |

hj