

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR N.J.JAMADAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5143/2011

STATE OF BIHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADAN MISHRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5145 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5146 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9700 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9701 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 16/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Aman Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Manjula Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.

Mr Piyush Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Dinesh Chandra Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.5143,5145,5146 OF 2011

The ld. counsel for respondent No.1 seeks time to file counter affidavit in SLP(C) no. 5143/2011. Four weeks' time is granted.

In rest of the matters, counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1 has been filed.

Rest of the respondents have been deleted as per order of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 9.7.2012.

-2-

Item No.9

SLP(C) NO.9700/2011

Await report from the SCLSC regarding request of respondent No.1-in-person to provide legal aid to him.

SLP(C) NO.9701/2011

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1 has been filed.

List again on 3.7.2013.

| | (N.J.JAMADAR) |
| | REGISTRAR |