

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5143/2011

STATE OF BIHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADAN MISHRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5145 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5146 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9700 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9701 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 03/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Aman Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Devendra Kr Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Chandra Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.5143/2011

Three weeks' time is granted as final chance to respondent No.1 for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.5145, 5146 OF 2011

Respondent No.1 has already filed counter affidavit on record. However, further necessary orders would be passed as and when connected matters would become ready.

-2-

Item No.12

SLP(C) NO.9700/2011

Pursuant to the request of respondent No.1 for providing legal aid, request has been forwarded to the SCLSC and the response is awaited. Reminder be issued.

SLP(C) NO.9701/2011

Respondent No.1 has already filed counter affidavit on record.

However, further necessary orders would be passed as and when connected matters would become ready.

List again on 2.8.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

