

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5143/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 16/09/2010 in LPA No.1438/2010 of the
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

STATE OF BIHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADAN MISHRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5145 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for intervention and exemption from filing O.T. and
intervention and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5146 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9700 of 2011

SLP(C) NO. 9701 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 30/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Chandan Kumar, Adv.
For Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Devendra Kr.Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha,Adv.

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.
Ms.Bhavna Arora, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi, Adv.

Mr.Dinesh Chandra Pandey, Adv.
Mr.Piyush Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Siddharth Singh, Adv.

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Dismissed.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar